

MACT 1009/2024
SUNITA DEVI VS. SURESH KUMAR

21.12.2024

Fresh claim petition has been received through E-Filing Portal. It be checked and registered.

Present: **Advocate** Sh. A.K. Jha for claimants.

Application has been filed seeking compensation for death of Ms. Jyoti in road accident being subject matter of FIR No.294/2024 under section 281/106 BNS, PS Rajendera Park, Gurugram, Haryana.

Claimants are directed to implead Nodal/Designated Officer, TATA AIG General Insurance Co. Ltd. Distt. Gurugram, Uttar Pradesh as 'Proper Party' in compliance of para 78.13 of judgment of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in ***Gohar Mohammad Vs. UPSRTC (2023) 4 SCC 381*** and file Final Report/DAR in FIR No.294/2024 under section 281/106 BNS, PS Rajendera Park, Gurugram, Haryana.

Put up on 17.03.2025 for further proceedings.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/21.12.2024