

7  
MACT 1009/24  
SUNITA DEVI Vs. SURESH KUMAR

13.05.2025

At 10:10 am  
Present: None.

Be awaited.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi

At 11:04 am  
Present: Advocate Sh. A.K. Jha for claimants has joined  
through VC.

Yet another date is sought for filing copy of Final  
Report/DAR in FIR No.294/24 under section 281/106 (1) BNS  
PS Rajindra Park, Gurgugram, Haryana.

Put up on 30.07.2025 for further proceedings.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/13.05.2025