

30.07.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. A.K. Jha for injured.

Copy of FIR, Final Report, Death Report, etc. file along with list of document is taken on record.

Heard. Ld. counsel has adverted to Final Report, Death Report, MLC, Post Mortem Report, RC Verification Report and Order directing release of offending vehicle.

Issue notice to R1/ (driver), R2/ (owner) and R3/ (insurer) on filing PF, RC/courier and through all permissible modes returnable on **06.11.2025**.

Amended memo of parties furnishing details of driver be filed along with PF.

Steps be taken within a week.

Dasti notice be also collected from Nazarat Branch for ensuring service.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/30.07.2025