

MACT 1009/24
SUNITA DEVI Vs. SURESH KUMAR

06.11.2025

Present: Sumit Kumar, relative of claimant.
None for respondents.

Insurance company has been served. Let it to file reply within a period of 30 days.

Let the claimant to serve R1 through dasti summons, failing which the case shall be dismissed so far as R1 is concerned.

List for further proceedings on 13.01.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/06.11.2025