

9 MACT 1009/24
SUNITA DEVI Vs. SURESH KUMAR

25.05.2026

Present: Sh. Akashdeep, Ld. Counsel for the claimant.
Sh. Himanshu Gambhir, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company through VC. Memo of appearance filed on
behalf of insurance company. Same is taken on
record.
None is present for remaining respondents.

Claimant is directed to take steps for service of
remaining respondents on filing of PF and speed post for the
NDOH.

Put up for report on **27.08.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/25.05.2026